
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PUBLIC DEFENDER 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Diana Lovelace 

Telephone Number 909.382.3943 

 
 

Contractor  California Board of State and 
Community Corrections 

Contractor Representative Ricardo Goodridge 

Telephone Number       

Contract Term March 1, 2022-March 1, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $2,633,006 

Amendment Amount $2,603,224 

Total Contract Amount $5,236,230 

Cost Center 4910002753 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Grant Award with the California Board of Stated and Community Corrections for the Public Defense 
Pilot Program. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel      Thomas W, Sone, Public Defender 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
22-260 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


